Tiny Titan Series
Small Bore, Square End Cap Cylinder Line
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Numatics, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of pneumatic products and motion control
products.  Our broad spectrum of standard, custom developed products and application components
have made a significant impact on pneumatic innovation as well as pneumatic and motion control

Tiny Titan
SERIESSmall Bore, Square Cylinder
How to Order
Cylinder Forces
Force Chart			   Pressure (PSI)
1
3
24
Cylinder Orientation
Ports Normally in Position 1
Mount
F1 = Front Flange (Pilot)
F2 = Rear Flange
F7 = Front Flange
N1 = Nose Mount
N2 = Nose Mount (Pilot)
P3 = Rear Eye Mount
R1 = Sleeve Nut Mount
S8 = Through Holes
S9 = Bottom Tapped
X0 = No Mount
Cylinder Type
O = U-Cup Piston
Bore
C 3/4"
E 1"
=
=
G 1-1/8"=
P Heavy Duty Piston
Q Low Profile Piston
=
=
Full Inches of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
1" Stroke01 =
02 = 2" Stroke
99 = 99" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A 0"
B 1/16"
C 1/8"
D 3/16"
E 1/4"
F 5/16"
G 3/8"
H
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
= 7/16"
I 1/2"
J 9/16"
K 5/8"
L 11/16"
M 3/4"
N 13/16"
O 7/8"
P
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
= 15/16"
S8 0 C 04 A 1 B AA 0

Tiny Titan
SERIES Small Bore, Square Cylinder
How to Order - Tiny Titan Series Piston Rod Assembly
Type
O92 = U-Cup Piston Rod Assembly
P92 = Heavy Duty Piston Rod Assembly
Q92 = Low Profile Piston Rod Assembly
Bore
C = 3/4"
E = 1"
G = 1-1/8"
Rod Code
1 = Style #1 Standard Rod Diameter
2 = Style #2 Standard Rod Diameter
3 = Style #3 Standard Rod Diameter
6 = Style #1 Oversize Rod Diameter
7 = Style #2 Oversize Rod Diameter
8 = Style #3 Oversize Rod Diameter
Mount
1 = All Mounts Except F1, N1, and N2
2 = F1 Mount
3 = N1 and N2 Mount
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
Magnet
0 = No Magnet
2 = Reed Magnet
N 0 AA11
Option
AA = No Option
EB = Silencer Bumpers
KA = Stroke Adjuster
NA = Nickel Plated
1A* = Rod Extension
2A* = Thread Extension
4A* = Stop Tube
* Specify Length
Fractional Inches of Stroke
Full Inch of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
04 = 4" Stroke
10  = 10" Stroke
P92 - - -01G A
A 0"
B 1/16"
C 1/8"
D 3/16"
E 1/4"
F 5/16"
G
Note: 1/8" minimum stroke.
3/8"
H
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
= 7/16"
I 1/2"
J 9/16"
K 5/8"
L 11/16"
M 3/4"
N 13/16"

Tiny Titan
SERIESSmall Bore, Square Cylinder
How to Order - Tiny Titan Series Repair Kit
Type
O98 = U-Cup Piston Repair Kit
P98 = Heavy Duty Piston Repair Kit
Q98 = Low Profile Piston Repair Kit
Bore
C = 3/4"
E = 1"
G = 1 1/8"
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
Rod Code
0 = Standard Rod Diameter
1 = Oversize Rod Diameter
B AA
Option
AA = No Option
EB = Silencer Bumpers
NA = Nickel Plated
VA  = FKM Seals
Port
B = 1/8 NPTF Ports Position 1
H = 1/8 NPTF Ports Position 2
N = 1/8 NPTF Ports Position 3
T = 1/8 NPTF Ports Position 4
Mount
1 = X0, F2, F7, and P3
2 = S9
3 = R1
4 = S8
5 = N2
6 = N1
7 = F1
P98 - -G N 0 1
Note: Options listed are ones that apply to a repair kit only.
Model number is set up to use option code supplied with original cylinder or with any above.
How to Order - Tiny Titan Series Seal Kit
Type
O97 = U-Cup Piston Seal Kit
P97 = Heavy Duty Piston Repair Kit
Q97 = Low Profile Piston Repair Kit
Bore
C = 3/4"
E = 1"
G = 1 1/8"
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
Rod Code
0 = Standard Rod Diameter
1 = Oversize Rod Diameter
AA
Option
AA = No Option
EB = Silencer Bumpers
VA  = FKM Seals
Mount
1 = All mounts except S8
2 = S8
P97 - -G N 0 1
Note: Options listed are ones that apply to a seal kit only.
Model number is set up to use option code supplied with original cylinder or with any above.
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
20
Tiny Titan
SERIES Small Bore, Square Cylinder
Piston Rod Assembly Kit Removal/Installation Instructions
	 1. 	Loosen 8 Socket Head Cap Screws (SHCS) (Part #16) to remove Head (Part #1), Piston/Rod Assembly  (Part #9 & #10),
and Cushion Block (Part #6) if cylinder is cushioned.
	 2. 	Carefully remove old seals and wearband (Part #2, #11, #14). Depending on the cylinder type, piston seal(s) and wearband
will vary. Any damage to the seal grooves may result in leakage.
	 3. 	Lubricate new seals and Wearband (Part #14) with supplied Numatics’ Lube. Examine seals before installing for any con-
tamination. Contamination may cause leakage.
	 4. 	Install Piston Seal(s) (Part #11). Depending on the cylinder type, piston seal(s) will vary. Make sure the piston seal is not
twisted inside groove. If cylinder type is P or Q, install back-up rings (Part #12). See Seal Installation Guide.
	 5. 	Install lubricated wearbands onto piston/rod assembly if cylinder type is P. Sink piston assembly into sinker tube. See
Sinker Tube Part Numbers Chart.
	 6. 	Apply lube inside the cylinder tube.
	 7. 	Sink piston/rod assembly into cylinder tube.
	 8. 	Press piston/rod assembly flush with the cylinder tube. Wipe off any lube from the face of the piston.
	 9. 	Place Tube End Seals (Part #2) into head seal grooves. Examine seals after installing for any contamination. Contamination
may cause leakage.
	10. 	Lightly grease Rod Seal (Part #4) in the head before reassembling the cylinder. This will ease the installation of the head
over the rod.
	11. 	Carefully place head over the rod until getting interference. With a twisting motion, slide the loaded head down over the
rod.
	12. 	Loosely torque head end SHCS to allow head to rotate slightly.
	13. 	Before final torque, place cylinder on level surface to square head and cap. Torque SHCS in a crisscross pattern. Use the
following chart for torque tolerances.